APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL INDO SCOT GLOBAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1131251

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 32138

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAM MARUTI ROAD, THANE (WEST) , THANE,

MAHARASHTRA - 400602

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Nikita Kothari

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.,B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID admin@indoscotsthane.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9867507555

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

www.indoscotsthane.com

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

www.indoscotsthane.com

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

www.indoscotsthane.com

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, www.indoscotsthane.com

2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER www.indoscotsthane.com

THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE www.indoscotsthane.com
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE www.indoscotsthane.com
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

www.indoscotsthane.com

CERTIFICATES




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL www.indoscotsthane.com

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER www.indoscotsthane.com

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) www.indoscotsthane.com

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS ||\ indoscotsthane.com

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION www.indoscotsthane.com
AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Nikita Kothari
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 53

PGT 14

TGT 14

PRT 25
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1115
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Lavina Shetty
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms Komal Thakkar

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 12 12 100 This was the first grade 10 batch with 100
percent result



RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 4773
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 33 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6 & 600

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 12

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://youtu.be/9WeHWoHLk3c?feature=shared

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Shreya Tambe PGT M.A

2 WILSY SIJO TGT B.A

3 PRITI GAN TGT B.SC

4 Nikita Kothari PRINCIPAL M.Sc

5 Pavithra Nikhil Patil PGT M.Sc

6 Nivedita Singh PGT MBA, MA.
7 Purnima Gupta PGT M.Sc

8 Jaie Ajay Ghanekar TGT BA

9 Abhilasha Vijay Vedpathak PGT M.COM
10 Anuja Chitale TGT B.COM
11 Prajakta Gaidhani PGT ME

12 CHINMAY KULKARNI TGT M.LIB
13 RUPAL NAIK TGT BA

14 DEEPALI MORE TGT BABED



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

PRITY PANDEY

UNNATI NANDU
SHILPA GHODE

KAVITA BAROT

SUMAN YADAV
RASHMI SANGHAVI
CHARMI NANDU
URVASHI SONIGARA
POONAM CHAVHAN
DEEPALI MADHAVI
PREETI RATHOD

Kinjal Shah

RACHITA VAIDANDE
YASHIKA MEHTA
SARASWATI KASHPAGA
HEMLATA ABHIJEET DANI
KOMAL THAKKAR
Miloni Satra

MANDAKINI Varma

Jinal Niky Gogri
Shraddha Nachane

Nidhi Rambhia

Komal singh

Kamal Shekhawat

Tanvi Vasaniya

Sakshi Joshi

Jenetha Jebamani Nadar
Akshay Kadam

Dhvni Rajgo

Vinita Chheda

Lavina Shetty

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

NTT

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

B.COM

BA

BABED

BA

B.COM

BCOM

F.Y.JC

MA

MA

MA

BSc

AM

B.COM

M.COM

B.COM

MA

BA

PGT

BA

BA

BA

BA

BA

MSC

BA

tgt

MPED

BA

BA

BA






