# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

8

**CERTIFICATES** 

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:				
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS		
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	INDO SCOT GLOBAL SCHOOL		
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131251		
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	32138		
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAM MARUTI ROAD, THANE (WEST) , THANE, MAHARASHTRA - 400602		
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Nikita Kothari		
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.,B.ED.		
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	admin@indoscotsthane.com		
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9867507555		
B : DOCI	UMENTS AND INFORMATION:			
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE		
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	www.indoscotsthane.com		
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	www.indoscotsthane.com		
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.indoscotsthane.com		
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	www.indoscotsthane.com		
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	www.indoscotsthane.com		
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	www.indoscotsthane.com		
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	www.indoscotsthane.com		

www.indoscotsthane.com

#### NOTE:

SL

NO.

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

WEBSITE

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	www.indoscotsthane.com	
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	www.indoscotsthane.com	
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	www.indoscotsthane.com	
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	www.indoscotsthane.com	
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	www.indoscotsthane.com	
D : STAF	F (TEACHING):		
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	Nikita Kothari	

1	PRINCIPAL	Nikita Kothari
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	53
	PGT	14
	TGT	14

TGT	14
PRT	25

PRT	25	
TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5	

Ms. Lavina Shetty

This was the first grade 10 batch with 100

percent result

# DETAILS OF COLINGELL OR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

2023

**DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR** 

12

12

3

4

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER			Ms Komal Thakk	Ms Komal Thakkar		
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS		

100

#### RESULT CLASS: XII SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF **PASS** REMARKS NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE STUDENTS PASSED 1 E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE: SL **INFORMATION DETAILS** NO. 1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 4773 2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 33 & 500 3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6 & 600 LABS (IN SQ MTR) INTERNET FACILITY YES 4 5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12 12 6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL 7 https://youtu.be/9WeHWoHLk3c?feature=shared COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL F: TEACHER DETAILS: HER NAME **DESIGNATION** QUALIFICATION **PGT** M.A Shreya Tambe 1 2 WILSY SIJO TGT B.A B.SC 3 PRITI GAN **TGT** M.Sc 4 Nikita Kothari **PRINCIPAL** Pavithra Nikhil Patil M.Sc 5 PGT 6 Nivedita Singh **PGT** MBA, MA. **PGT** M.Sc 7 Purnima Gupta **TGT** BA 8 Jaie Ajay Ghanekar

PGT

TGT

**PGT** 

**TGT** 

**TGT** 

**TGT** 

M.COM

**B.COM** 

ME

BA

M.LIB

**BABED** 

SL NO. TEACH		
	SL NO.	TEACH

9

10

11

12

13

14

Abhilasha Vijay Vedpathak

Anuja Chitale

**RUPAL NAIK** 

DEEPALI MORE

Prajakta Gaidhani

CHINMAY KULKARNI

15	PRITY PANDEY	TGT	PGT
16	UNNATI NANDU	TGT	B.COM
17	SHILPA GHODE	PET	ВА
18	KAVITA BAROT	TGT	BA BED
19	SUMAN YADAV	TGT	ВА
20	RASHMI SANGHAVI	NTT	B.COM
21	CHARMI NANDU	TGT	BCOM
22	URVASHI SONIGARA	NTT	F.Y.JC
23	POONAM CHAVHAN	PGT	MA
24	DEEPALI MADHAVI	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
25	PREETI RATHOD	PGT	MA
26	Kinjal Shah	TGT	BSc
27	RACHITA VAIDANDE	PGT	AM
28	YASHIKA MEHTA	NTT	B.COM
29	SARASWATI KASHPAGA	NTT	M.COM
30	HEMLATA ABHIJEET DANI	NTT	B.COM
31	KOMAL THAKKAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
32	Miloni Satra	NTT	ВА
33	MANDAKINI Varma	PGT	PGT
34	Jinal Niky Gogri	TGT	ВА
35	Shraddha Nachane	NTT	ВА
36	Nidhi Rambhia	NTT	ВА
37	Komal singh	NTT	ВА
38	Kamal Shekhawat	NTT	ВА
39	Tanvi Vasaniya	PGT	MSC
40	Sakshi Joshi	TGT	ВА
41	Jenetha Jebamani Nadar	TGT	tgt
42	Akshay Kadam	PET	MPED
43	Dhvni Rajgo	NTT	ВА
44	Vinita Chheda	NTT	ВА
45	Lavina Shetty	WELLNEES TEACHER	ВА